

FIR no. 190/2024
PS Kotwali
State v. Suresh @ Pawan & Anr.
U/s 186/353/307/34 IPC

26.07.2024

Fresh chargesheet received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Sanjay Soni, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Monu Singh.

Accused Suresh @ Pawan submits that he has engaged a counsel and he will appear on the next date of hearing.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that sanction under section 39 of Arms Act has not been filed and he will verify if any supplementary chargesheet has been filed or not. He submits that for framing of charge under section 25 of Arms Act sanction under Section 39 of Arms Act is must.

At request, IO be summoned for **05.08.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/26.07.2024 (ak)