

SC No. 493/2024
State Vs Suresh @ Pawan
FIR No.190/2024
PS: Kotwali

21.10.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today in the forenoon session.

Present : Ms. Reeta Sharma, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Both accused produced from J/C.
Sh. N.K. Jauli, Ld. LAC for accused Suresh.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Monu.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed on **18.11.2024**.

(READER)
21.10.2024