

IA 8/2025

SC 493/2024

State v. Suresh @ Pawan and Monu Singh

PS Kotwali

01.03.2025

File taken up today on an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of bail moved by applicant / accused Monu Singh.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Sh. N. K. Singh, Prox counsel for accused /applicant
(through VC)

Proxy counsel requests for adjournment stating that main counsel is out of station.

Heard. Adjournment is allowed.

Put up for arguments on bail application on
12.03.2025.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/01.03.2025_(ak)