

SC 493/2024

STATE Vs. SURESH @ PAWAN & ANR

FIR No. 190/2024

PS Kotwali

26.05.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Suresh @ Pawan on bail in this case but in
JC in some other case.
Accused Monu Singh on bail.
Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Monu
Singh.
Sh. N. K. Jauli, Ld. LAC for accused Suresh @
Pawan.
IO SI Satender in person.

PW3 SI Devender is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

PW SI Rohit is served for today. He has sent
request for today but the same is not forwarded by the SHO / Sr.
Officers. Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.2000/- with notice
under Section 350 CrPC be issued against him for the next date
of hearing.

Witnesses HC Jony and HC Anil be summoned for
the next date of hearing.

IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also
summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **21.07.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/26.05.2025_(ak)