

04/06/2026

Present: Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Id. Counsel for revisionist.
Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

TCR received.

Notice to IO has not been received back either executed or unexecuted.

Issue fresh notice to IO for the next date of hearing.

TCR be sent back and be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **22/07/2026**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/04/06/2026